
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3864
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
HOSPITALS IN BANGALORE UNDER CGHS
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the Hospitals in Bangalore recognised for taking treatment by the Central Government employees under C.G.H. Scheme;

(b) whether the Government propose to include other Hospitals in Bangalore under the said scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) All the State Govt. hospitals are recognised under CGHS for Central Government employees. In addition, 16 private hospitals
including diagnostic centres have been recognised under CGHS for obtaining treatment by the Central Government employees. A list
of such hospitals is given in the statement attached (Annexure-I).

(b)&(c): The Government have decided to issue fresh tenders for recognition of private hospitals and diagnostic centres under CGHS.
Hence, the private hospitals in Bangalore can apply for recognition under CGHS when the fresh tender is issued by the Government.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRFD QUESTION NO. 3864 FOR 18.4.2000

List: of private hospitals recognised under CGHS, Bangalore, are as under:-

1.CHINMAYA MISSION HOSPITAL, 1st: Staoe, Indira Nagar, Bangalore - 3 8
2.M,S,   RAMAIAH  MEDICAL   TEACHING   HOSPITAL, Gokula Extension, Banga 1 o r e  51
3.CHURCH OF SOUTH INDIA HOSPITAL, 2, Col, Hi 11 Road, B a ng a1o r e - 51
4.MEDINOVA DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES LTD., 55, Infantry Road, Bang a1o r e - 2 7
5.K,I.M,S, HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE, V,V, Puram, K,R, Road, Banga 1 o r e - 4
6.YELLAMMA DASAPPA HOSPITAL,27, Andree Road Shanti Nagar; Bangalore-27
7.P.D. HIMDUJA SINDHI HOSPITAL., Sampangiram Bangalore-2
8.REPUBLIC HOSPITAL, Long Force Garden, Bangalore-25
9.BANGALORE BAPTIST HOSPITAL, Ballari Road, Bangalore-9
10.SEVAKSHETRA HOSPITAL, 81, B,.T., Road, Bangalore-19
11.MALLIGE MEDICAL CENTRE, 31/32, Crecent Road, Bangalore~-1
12.ST., JOHN`S MEDICAL. COLLEGE HOSPITAL, John Nagar, K o r m a n g 1 a, Banga 1 o r e - 3 4.
13.MALLYA HOSPITAL, No, 2, Vetel Mallaya Road, Bangalore-1
14.MAMIPAL HOSPITAL, 98, Rustam Baoh, Airport. Road, Banga 1 o r e -1.7
15.WOCKHARDT HOSPITAL AND HEART INSTITUTE, 14, Cunninghurn Road , Bangalore - 52
16.BANGALORE HOSPITAL/SUSRUTA MEDICAL AID AND RESEARCH HOSPITAL LTD, 2.02, R,,V,, Road, Banga,lore~4
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